# SEND MEMBERSHIP TO: LAURIE JOHNSON 46555 158TH ST. SOUTH SHORE, SD 57263 On the fence or have any questions? Call Kelsey at 605-789-0940

PLEASE MAKE CHECKS

\_2022-2023 \_2022-2023

2022-2023

JUNIOR

MEMBERSHIP (AGES

DUES

\$10.00

STATE MEMBERSHIP

(SD

### Contact Your Auxiliary Leadership

President Kelsey Geraets 605-789-0940 kger2016@gmail.com

NAME

Form

**ADDRESS** 

TOWN/STATE/ZIP

Secretary
Aimee Sitter
269-804-9185
aimeejoellinger@gmail.com

Treasurer Laurie Johnson 605-880-8923 bljohnsoncattle@hotmail.com







Visit the South Dakota Cattlemen's Auxiliary Website



### **South Dakota**

Cattlemen's Auxiliary

The South Dakota Cattlemen's Auxiliary consist of individuals who are interested in promoting beef in South Dakota.

We help to support and fuel demand for beef through educational events, promotion and sponsorship.

Members have the opportunity to share their story directly with consumers while being a part of a unique community of cattle producers.

The SD Cattlemen's Auxiliary is the non-policy affiliate of the SD Cattlemen's Association.

# Promoting Beef Within Our State

The funding used by the
Auxiliary is generated
through the \$1 National Beef
Check-Off. Half of that \$1 is
invested in beef promotions
through out the state under
the supervision and approval
of the South Dakota Beef
Industry Council and the
other half is invested in
supporting Beef with
programs on a national level









## Our Stories Have The Power To Break Down Barriers





